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From the East 
Brother, 
 
...And Hiram said, “Speak to us about obstacles in life” and King Solomon 
answered saying, “Obstacles are a part of life, no man can strive toward any of 
his goals smoothly.  When the waters are calm all of us can move forward easily, 
but when storms strike, obstacles are thrown in our path.  It takes courage to 
ride out the rough weather, or go around it so we can continue toward our goals 
that we have set. 
 
Obstacles give us an opportunity to analyze our strengths and weaknesses.  
They help us to realize that as Human Beings we are capable of making many 
errors and at the same time, they give us the knowledge that we can rise above 
our errors. 
 
Obstacles then, become a symbol of courage, the courage to continue to work 
toward achieving our goals in life.   
 
Finally Brethren, may God bless you and your family, and bless this great country 
of ours. 
 
God Bless you all, 
 
Fouad E. Kashouty 
Worshipful Master, 2003 
 
Attested by: 
WB Edward Zaun 
Secretary 



Sunday, 06-April 7:30PM 
Rehearsal for Master Mason Degree 
 
Monday, 07-April 7:30PM 
Craftsman’s Club Meeting– Casual Dress 
Guest Speaker– Keith Newman 
Editor of the Islander/Times Beacon newspaper 
Come as you are and bring a Friend! 
Dinner Donation $5.00 
 
Sunday, 13-April  7:30PM 
Rehearsal for Master Mason Degree 
 
Monday, 14-April 7:00PM 
Master Mason Degree  All Officers Formal 
 
Friday, April 18th 7:30PM 
Bethlehem Chapter #40 OES 
Annual Installation of Officers 
All Master Masons encouraged to attend. 
 
Monday, 21-April  
Breakfast with Hiram– Mariner’s Lodge-8:00-10:00AM  
District Lodge of Instruction– 7:30 PM 
All Officers Required-Harmony Lodge Building 
 
Sunday, 27-April 7:30PM 
Rehearsal for Fellowcraft Degree 
 
Monday, 28-April 7:00PM 
Fellowcraft Degree All Officers Formal 
 
Sunday, 04-May 7:30PM 
Rehearsal for Official Visit of District Deputy 
 
Monday, 05-May 7:30PM 
Craftsman’s Club Meeting–  Casual Dress 
Come as you are and bring a Friend! 
 



 
Dates to Remember 

 
28-29-30 April 
Grand Lodge Annual Communication 
Atlantic City.   

Tuesday, 29-April 6:00PM 
Grand Lodge Banquet Tropicana Hotel 
and Casino 
See Secretary for details 

Saturday, 10-May 4:00PM 
Grand Master’s Church Service and 
Reception 
See Secretary for details 

Saturday, 17-May 6:00PM 
Ladies Night 
Tickets- $20.00/couple  

Sunday, 18-May 1:00PM 
20th Masonic District Awards Dinner 
Windows on the Bay 

Sunday, 8-Jun  11:00AM 
Walk for Dyslexia 
Volunteers Needed 
Contact Dave McGeoch 
For Details 
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